
Augustana (21-10) -vs- University of Mary (5-24)
4/8/2023 at Minot, ND (MSU Bubble)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lander, Lexi (8-6)
Loss: Evans, E. (0-7)
HBP: Evans, E., Ness, J.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Manston First: Michael Casey Second Base: Allan Ziemann 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 77   Weather: Bubble weather

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Augustana 5 3 1 0 0 1 10 11 0
University of Mary 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 0

Augustana 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cain, Andrea rf 3 3 1 0 1 1 0
Brink, Gracey c/dp 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
Lien, Abby 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Chute, Torri lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Young, Delaney 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Buckman, Kennedy 2b 3 1 2 5 0 0 0
Dorman, Ashton dp/c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Herbert, Sydney ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dierks, Liz cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Lindner, Bergen cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lander, Lexi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krage, Helene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grimmius, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 10 11 10 2 1 4

2B: Lien, Abby (1); Chute, Torri (1); Dorman, Ashton (1)
3B: Brink, Gracey (1)
HR: Buckman, Kennedy (1)
SH: Brink, Gracey (1)
SB: Cain, Andrea (1); Herbert, Sydney (1)
CS: Herbert, Sydney (1)
HBP: Brink, Gracey (2)

University of Mary 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McClure, B. c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Reinhardt, M rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Perez, S. 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Bergmann, J. dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Ritz, D. 1b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Kannegiesser ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Mischel, K. 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Warne, J. lf 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Murphy, E. cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Evans, E. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ness, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chambers, H. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 5 2 3 5 6

2B: Ritz, D. (1)
SH: Kannegiesser (2); Warne, J. (1)

Augustana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lander, Lexi (W, 8-6) 3.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 0 8 –
Krage, Helene 2.0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 9 2 2 –
Grimmius, Haley 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 –
Totals 5 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 20 26 2 11

University of Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evans, E. (L, 0-7) 0.1 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 –
Ness, J. 2.1 5 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 11 13 3 2 –
Chambers, H. 3.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 5 5 –
Totals 11 10 10 2 1 0 0 2 0 27 32 9 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Augustana - Top of 1st AUG MAR
Cain, A. walked. 0 0
Brink, G. hit by pitch; Cain, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Lien, A. popped up to 2b. 0 0
Chute, T. singled; Brink, G. advanced to second; Cain, A. advanced to third. 0 0
Young, D. singled, 2 RBI; Chute, T. advanced to third; Brink, G. scored; Cain, A. scored. 2 0
Buckman, K. homered, 3 RBI; Young, D. scored; Chute, T. scored. 5 0
Dorman, A. doubled. 5 0
Ness, J. to p for Evans, E.. 5 0
Herbert, S. lined out to 3b. 5 0
Dierks, L. lined out to cf. 5 0

University of Mary - Bottom of 1st AUG MAR
McClure, B. grounded out to ss. 5 0
Reinhardt, M grounded out to p. 5 0
Perez, S. walked. 5 0
Bergmann, J. singled; Perez, S. advanced to second. 5 0
Ritz, D. singled, RBI; Bergmann, J. advanced to third; Perez, S. scored. 5 1
Kannegiesser grounded out to p. 5 1

Augustana - Top of 2nd AUG MAR
Cain, A. struck out swinging. 5 1
Brink, G. hit by pitch. 5 1
Lien, A. singled; Brink, G. advanced to second. 5 1
Chute, T. doubled, RBI; Lien, A. advanced to third; Brink, G. scored. 6 1
Young, D. grounded out to ss. 6 1
Buckman, K. singled, 2 RBI; Chute, T. scored; Lien, A. scored. 8 1
Dorman, A. popped up to 1b. 8 1

University of Mary - Bottom of 2nd AUG MAR
Mischel, K. grounded out to 2b. 8 1
Warne, J. grounded out to p. 8 1
Murphy, E. struck out swinging. 8 1

Augustana - Top of 3rd AUG MAR
Herbert, S. singled. 8 1
Herbert, S. stole second. 8 1
Dierks, L. walked. 8 1
Cain, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Dierks, L. out at second 2b to ss; Herbert, S. advanced to third. 8 1
No play. 8 1
Cain, A. stole second. 8 1
Cain, A. advanced to third; Herbert, S. out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 8 1
Brink, G. tripled, RBI; Cain, A. scored. 9 1
Chambers, H. to p for Ness, J.. 9 1
Lien, A. grounded out to 3b. 9 1

University of Mary - Bottom of 3rd AUG MAR
McClure, B. singled. 9 1
Reinhardt, M reached on a fielder's choice; McClure, B. out at second c to 2b. 9 1
Perez, S. reached on a fielder's choice; Reinhardt, M out at second 2b to ss. 9 1
Bergmann, J. grounded out to p. 9 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Augustana - Top of 4th AUG MAR
Chute, T. popped up to cf. 9 1
Young, D. lined out to rf. 9 1
Buckman, K. flied out to lf. 9 1

University of Mary - Bottom of 4th AUG MAR
Brink, G. to dp. 9 1
Lindner, B. to cf for Dierks, L.. 9 1
Dorman, A. to c. 9 1
Krage, H. to p for Lander, L.. 9 1
Ritz, D. walked. 9 1
Ritz, D. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 1
Kannegiesser out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Ritz, D. advanced to third. 9 1
Mischel, K. walked. 9 1
Warne, J. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI; Mischel, K. advanced to second; Ritz, D. scored, unearned. 9 2
Murphy, E. struck out looking. 9 2

Augustana - Top of 5th AUG MAR
Dorman, A. grounded out to 3b. 9 2
Herbert, S. grounded out to 3b. 9 2
Lindner, B. flied out to cf. 9 2

University of Mary - Bottom of 5th AUG MAR
Lindner, B. to cf. 9 2
McClure, B. popped up to 2b. 9 2
Reinhardt, M singled. 9 2
Perez, S. popped up to 2b. 9 2
Bergmann, J. struck out looking. 9 2

Augustana - Top of 6th AUG MAR
Cain, A. singled. 9 2
Brink, G. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Cain, A. advanced to second. 9 2
Lien, A. doubled, RBI; Cain, A. scored. 10 2
Chute, T. grounded out to 2b; Lien, A. advanced to third. 10 2
Young, D. flied out to cf. 10 2

University of Mary - Bottom of 6th AUG MAR
Grimmius, H. to p for Krage, H.. 10 2
Ritz, D. doubled. 10 2
Kannegiesser out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Ritz, D. advanced to third. 10 2
Mischel, K. struck out looking. 10 2
Warne, J. struck out swinging. 10 2


